Series
342
ASCOTM Filter, Regulator and Filter Regulator
Stainless Steel 316L, Compact 1/4", High Flow 1/4", 1/2", 3/4", 1"
Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO 1
TR
00
01

ASCOTM Filter, Regulator and Filter Regulator
Stainless Steel 316L, Compact 1/4", High Flow 1/4", 1/2", 3/4", 1"
How to Order
342 A 8 0 0 1 AD
Revision
A = Initial Release
 F/R/FR Type
8 = SS Filter Regulator (FR)
9 = SS Filter (F) (5)
A = SS Regulator (R) (5)
(5) Not available for Compact version.
Product Series
342
Pressure Relief/Vent Hole
0 = Non relief diaphragm type (6)(7)
2 = ØM5 thread (1)
4 = Ø1/8" NPT thread (1)
Other connection on request
(1) Not available for filter.
(6) Automatically “0” for standalone filter option.
(7) Bonnet with Ø 1/8" NPT thread.
Certifications & Approvals
0 = ATEX 1/21 Only
1 = ATEX 1/21 + CUTR
2 = ATEX 1/21 + NACE (5)
3 = ATEX 1/21 + NACE + CUTR (5)
(5) Not available for compact version.
Filtration/Port Size
1 = High Flow 1/4" NPT 25 µm or Regulator only
2 = High Flow 1/4" G 25 µm or Regulator only
3 = High Flow 1/2" NPT 25 µm or Regulator only
4 = High Flow 1/2" G 25 µm or Regulator only
5 = High Flow 1/4" NPT 5 µm
6 = High Flow 1/4" G 5 µm
7 = High Flow 1/2" NPT 5 µm
8 = High Flow 1/2" G 5 µm
9 = Compact Basic Flow 1/4" NPT 25 µm (4)
A = Compact Basic Flow 1/4" G 25 µm (4)
B = Compact Basic Flow 1/4" NPT 5 µm (4)
C = Compact Basic Flow 1/4" G 5 µm (4)
D = High Flow 3/4” NPT 25 µm or Regulator only
E = High Flow 3/4” G 25 µm or Regulator only
F = High Flow 1” NPT 25 µm or Regulator only
G = High Flow 1” G 25 µm or Regulator only
H = High Flow 3/4” NPT 40 µm
J = High Flow 3/4” G 40 µm
K = High Flow 1” NPT 40 µm
L = High Flow 1” G 40 µm
M = High Flow 3/4” NPT 5 µm
N = High Flow 3/4” G 5 µm
P = High Flow 1” NPT 5 µm
Q = High Flow 1” G 5 µm
(4) Only available in Filter regulator.
     No standalone filter or regulator.
Options
AD =  Automatic Drain (2)
AN = Automatic Drain with 1/8” NPT Adapter (2)
G = 316 SS pressure gauge (1) (8) (9) (10)
K = Quick Relief (11)
LT = Low Temperature (3)(4)
MB = 316L SS Mounting Bracket (10)
AD + AN is not a possible combination
LT + AD/AN is not a possible combination
(1) Not available for Filter.
(2) Not available for Regulator.